Morning Session

8:30

9:00

9:05

9:10

9:25

10:00

10:30

10:40

11:00

11:30

12:00

CONSUMER ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING

Federal Communications Commission
445 12" Street, S.W., Room TW-C305, Washington, DC

Friday, January 27, 2017
9:00 a.m. — 3:15 p.m.

AGENDA

Continental Breakfast & Networking

Welcome & Call to Order
Eduard Bartholme, CAC Chairperson

Introductions & Meeting Logistics
Eduard Bartholme, Scott Marshall, CAC DFO

Remarks of Chairman Ajit Pai

Consumer and Governmental Affairs Bureau (CGB) Update
Mark Stone, Deputy Bureau Chief

D’wana Terry, Acting Deputy Bureau Chief

Anita Dey, Assistant Bureau Chief, CGB

Karen Peltz Strauss, Deputy Bureau Chief

Consumer Device Security

Kurian Jacob, Electronics Engineer,

Cybersecurity and Communications Reliability Division, Public Safety and Homeland
Security Bureau

Break

Spoofing Technologies and Robocalling

Antonio Sweet, Technology Policy Advisor, Office of Strategic
Planning, FCC

Introducing the Robocall Strike Force & Next Steps, Linda Vandeloop,
Asst. VP External Affairs, AT&T

Introducing the ATSC3.0 Broadcast Standard, Patrick McFadden,
Associate General Counsel, National Association of Broadcasters

Update on the Incentive Auctions
Charles E. Meisch, Jr. Senior Advisor — Communications and Policy,



Incentive Auctions Task Force, FCC

12:30 Lunch available in Commission Meeting Room

Afternoon Session

1:15 Working Group Breakout Sessions
(Locations TBA)

2:45 Report back from Working Groups

3:05 Comments from the Public

3:10 Wrap-up and Next Meeting Date

3:15 Adjournment



