CONSUMER ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W., Room TW-C305, Washington, DC

Friday, January 27, 2017 9:00 a.m. – 3:15 p.m.

AGENDA

Morning Session

8:30	Continental Breakfast & Networking
9:00	Welcome & Call to Order Eduard Bartholme, CAC Chairperson
9:05	Introductions & Meeting Logistics Eduard Bartholme, Scott Marshall, CAC DFO
9:10	Remarks of Chairman Ajit Pai
9:25	Consumer and Governmental Affairs Bureau (CGB) Update Mark Stone, Deputy Bureau Chief D'wana Terry, Acting Deputy Bureau Chief Anita Dey, Assistant Bureau Chief, CGB Karen Peltz Strauss, Deputy Bureau Chief
10:00	Consumer Device Security Kurian Jacob, Electronics Engineer, Cybersecurity and Communications Reliability Division, Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau
10:30	Break
10:40	Spoofing Technologies and Robocalling Antonio Sweet, Technology Policy Advisor, Office of Strategic Planning, FCC
11:00	Introducing the Robocall Strike Force & Next Steps, Linda Vandeloop, Asst. VP External Affairs, AT&T
11:30	Introducing the ATSC3.0 Broadcast Standard, Patrick McFadden, Associate General Counsel, National Association of Broadcasters
12:00	Update on the Incentive Auctions Charles E. Meisch, Jr. Senior Advisor – Communications and Policy,

Incentive Auctions Task Force, FCC

12:30 Lunch available in Commission Meeting Room

Afternoon Session

1:15	Working Group Breakout Sessions (Locations TBA)
2:45	Report back from Working Groups
3:05	Comments from the Public
3:10	Wrap-up and Next Meeting Date
3:15	Adjournment